BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2021-258

A RESOLUTION TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION FOR TOGETHER NORTH JERSEY

New Jersey Department of Community Affairs (DCA) to bring additional expertise and resources to the Vibrant Places Program from the Local Planning Services/Main Street New Jersey team. Projects selected for technical assistance may receive this additional support in the form of subject matter expertise, staff time, and/or market analysis. The precise nature of the support will be tailored to the selected projects.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council formally approves the grant application for the above stated project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Grant Coordinator are hereby authorized to submit an electronic grant application identified as Together North Jersey to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of the Borough of Bradley Beach.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Mayor and Grant Coordinator are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of the Borough of Bradley Beach and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

Seconded by Councilman Bonnell and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the October 12, 2021 Council Meeting.

Erica Kostyz
Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk